



(Under Department of Technical Education, Govt. of Haryana)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra)

Website:- www.gecnilokheri.ac.in; Email: directorgecnilokheri@gmail.com, Contact no. 01745-247002/247003

INSTITUTE LEVEL COUNSELLING-CUM-ADMISSION NOTICE (2020-2021) for B.Tech. and B.Tech. (Lateral Entry)

Application on prescribed performa from eligible candidates are invited for filling up **Vacant / Leftover seats** for admission to B.Tech. and B.Tech. (Lateral Entry) Courses (Computer Science & Engg., Electronics & Communication Engg., Mechanical Engg. and Civil Engg.) as per the following schedule:-

Course	Counselling Criteria	Schedule of Application Submission	Display of Merit List	Display of Seat Allotment List on Institute Website	Fee Submission	Admission Criteria
B.Tech. & B.Tech. (Lateral Entry)	By hand in the Institute or through E-mail at admsietnlk@gmail.com on or before 23-12-2020 (upto 01.00 PM)		On Institute Website 23-12-2020 (03.00PM)	On Institute Website 23-12-2020 (05.00PM)	25-12-2020* Marks of Qualify:	B.Tech. JEE-2020 CRL Rank / Marks of Qualifying Examination <i>i.e.</i> 10+2
B.Tech. & B.Tech. (Lateral Entry)	On the Spot Physical Counselling 29-12-2020 to 30-12-2020 on daily basis	By hand in the Institute on daily basis on 29-12-2020 (Up to 12.00 Noon) 30-12-2020 (Up to 12.00 Noon)	On Institute Notice Board 29-12-2020 (01.00PM) 30-12-2020 (01.00 PM)	On Institute Notice Board 29-12-2020 (03.00PM) 30-12-2020 (03.00 PM)	Through POS Machine by Debit Card In the Institute on the day of Physical Counselling Itself	(Non-Medical) B.Tech. Lateral Entry Marks of Qualifying Examination i.e. Diploma in Engineering

[•] The application form can be downloaded from Institute Website (<u>www.gecnilokheri.ac.in</u>).

^{*}The candidates to whom seat will be allotted, will be provisionally admitted subject to the verification of all the eligibility documents and deposition of semester fee of Rs. 29800/- through POS Machine by Debit Card in the Institute or online in the Institute Account through the link sent on their Registered Mobile Number as per the aforesaid schedule of Fee submission.